2405

CH €190 C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.		108/12/2005	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automated Securities Clearance LLC	
Street Address:	545 Washington Boulevard	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405595	BRASS
Registration Number:	1862771	BRASS
Registration Number:	2661101	UMA
Registration Number:	2853321	U2
Serial Number:	76547385	U2
Serial Number:	76547386	PLAYMAKER
Serial Number:	76547387	PLAYMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: glenn.gundersen@dechert.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0461

900053877

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Dechert LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston Signature: /James J. Johnston/ 07/24/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=automated#page1.tif

source=automated#page1.tif source=automated#page2.tif source=automated#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0462



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AUTOMATED SECURITIES CLEARANCE, LTD.", A NEW JERSKY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AUTOMATED SECURITIES CLEARANCE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTOMATED SECURITIES CLEARANCE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 9:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4010251 8100M 050666461

the control of the second of the control of the second of the control of the second of

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4088727

DATE: 08-12-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0463

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 08/12/2005 FILED 09:17 RM 08/12/2005 SRV 050666461 - 4010251 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

AUTOMATED SECURITIES CLEARANCE, LTD., a New Jersey corporation

with and into

AUTOMATED SECURITIES CLEARANCE LLC, a Delaware limited Hability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), Automated Securities Clearance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd., a New Jersey corporation, into the Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The names and states of formation and incorporation, as applicable, of the Company and Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd., which are the constituent companies in the Merger (the "Constituent Companies"), are as follows:

Name

State

Automated Securities Clearance LLC Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.

Delaware New Jersey

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of August 12, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement") by and among the Constituent Companies, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA and the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "NJBCA").

THERD: The name of the limited liability company surviving the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is "Automated Securities Clearance LLC".

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. EDT on August 12, 2005 in accordance with the DLLCA and the NIBCA.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC is: 545 Washington Boulevard, 7th Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07310.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of the Constituent Companies.

9762509_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0464

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person this 12th day of August, 2005.

AUTOMATED SECURITIES CLEARANCE LLC

By: /s/ Michael J. Ruane Michael J. Ruane, Assistant Vice President

Streetung Bonn to Automobil Sanahi - Clause - 120 Charles - 124

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0465